State of Illinois

Department of Employment Security
Fund Balances and Investment Income
Month end July 31, 2025

Fund

Deposits in the Custody of the State Treasurer

Title IIT Social Security and Employment

Unemployment Comp Special Administration
Total

Locally Held Funds

Special Programs

Unemployment Insurance Trust
Cash On Hand

Petty Cash (Account Closed as of 9/30/24)

Financial Institutions
JP Morgan Chase Bank
Illinois National Bank
US Treasury

8/11/2025 8:52 PM

Fund Balance

225,892,402.62
2,438,310.83

2,078,513,555.25

$0.00

Interest

Income

629,498.26
173,960.90

N/A



