

State of Illinois Department of Employment Security Fund Balances and Investment Income Month end July 31, 2025

<u>Fund</u>	Fund Balance	Interest <u>Income</u>
Deposits in the Custody of the State Treasurer		
Title III Social Security and Employment	225,892,402.62	629,498.26
Unemployment Comp Special Administration Total	2,438,310.83	173,960.90
Locally Held Funds		
Special Programs	-	-
Unemployment Insurance Trust	2,078,513,555.25	0
Cash On Hand		
Petty Cash (Account Closed as of 9/30/24)	\$ 0.00	N/A

## Financial Institutions

JP Morgan Chase Bank Illinois National Bank US Treasury